SKS-GII
TYPE
SKG 09 / MSG 09
GENERATION 2020s
For heat resistant alloy, titanium alloy
and hardened stainless steel.
n Face mill type ø 40 ~ ø 80
n Modular type ø 25 ~ ø 42

ø d1
b
ℓ
ø Dc
Lf
ø Db
C
MD
W
Catalogue No. Stock No. of
inserts
Dimensions (mm) Set
bold
Weight
ø Dc Lf ø Db ø d ø d1 a b 
SKG-5040R-09-16 ● 5 40 40 37 16 13.5 8.4 5.6 18 M8 0.2
SKG-7050R-09-22 ● 7 50 50 40 22 16,5 10,4 6,3 20 M10 0,3
SKG-7052R-09-22 ● 7 52 50 40 22 16,5 10,4 6,3 20 M10 0,4
SKG-8063R-09-22 ● 8 63 50 48 22 17 10,4 6,3 20 M10 0,6
SKG-8066R-09-27 ● 8 66 50 50 27 20 12,4 7 22 M12 0,6
SKG-9080R-09-27 ● 9 80 50 60 27 20 12,4 7 22
M12x1.75
x30 ★
1
Parts

°3.4
ø
3.
5
ø
3.
5
9
R1.2
15
°3.4
Catalogue No. Stock No. of
inserts
Dimensions (mm) Inserts Parts
ø Dc  2  s L ø Ds Clamp screw Wrench
SKGS-3025-09-30-S25+A ● 3 25 30 70 100 25
SDE*
090312
ZER
DSW-307H A-10
SKGS-4032-09-35-S32+A ● 4 32 35 85 120 32
SKGS-5035-09-35-S32+A ● 5 35 35 85 120 32
SKGS-5040-09-35-S32+A ● 5 40 35 85 120 32
SKGS-5042-09-35-S32+A ● 5 42 35 85 120 32
Clamp
screw
Recommended
torque

S
-G
II
IN
S
E
R
TS
Catalogue No. Stock Dimensions (mm) Weight
øDs L MD øD2
MSN-M12-185S-S23C ●
23
185
M12 6
0.98
MSN-M12-265S-S23C ● 265 1.42
MSN-M12-185S-S24C ●
24
185
M12 6
1.07
MSN-M12-265S-S24C ● 265 1.54
MSN-M12-145S-S25C ●
25
145
M12 6
0.91
MSN-M12-215S-S25C ● 215 1.36
MSN-M12-285S-S25C ● 285 1.80
MSN-M16-160S-S28C ●
28
160
M16 8
1.22
MSN-M16-230S-S28C ● 230 1.77
MSN-M16-310S-S28C ● 310 2.41
MSN-M16-157S-S32C ●
32
157
M16 8
1.61
MSN-M16-217S-S32C ● 217 2.22
MSN-M16-287S-S32C ● 287 2.94
MSN-M16-357S-S32C ● 357 3.66
MSN CARBIDE SHANK ARBOR
For high productivity
Note:
Please see page 15 for recommended tightening torgue.
Note:
Please see page 15 for recommended tightening torgue.
● = �Standard stock item ❏ = �Stock in Japan ❍ = �Soon to be deleted
Endmill shank type · Through coolant hole Straight arbor type · Through coolant hole
Catalogue No. Dimensions (mm) Fig.
øDs 1 L øD1 øn° MD øD2
MSN-M12-25-S25C ● 25 25 90 24 –
M12 6
0.53 1
MSN-M12-55-S25C ● 25 55 120 24 – 0.72 1
MSN-M12-100T-S32C ❏ 32 100 180 23.5 2° 1.61 2
MSN-M12-105-S25C ● 25 105 170 24 – 1.03 1
MSN-M12-135-S25C ● 25 135 215 24 – 1.30 1
MSN-M12-155-S25C ● 25 155 220 24 – 1.34 1
MSN-M12-200-S25C ● 25 200 265 24 – 1.58 1
MSN-M16-25-S32C ● 32 25 90 29 –
M16 8
0.85 1
MSN-M16-55-S32C ● 32 55 120 29 – 1.13 1
MSN-M16-77-S32C ● 32 77 157 29 – 1.47 1
MSN-M16-97-S32C ● 32 97 177 29 – 1.64 1
MSN-M16-105-S32C ● 32 105 170 29 – 1.59 1
MSN-M16-117T-S32C ❏ 32 117 197 29 0°38 1.88 2
MSN-M16-127-S32C ● 32 127 207 29 – 1.89 1
MSN-M16-127T-S32C ❏ 32 127 207 29 0°30 2.23 2
MSN-M16-155-S32C ● 32 155 220 29 – 2.04 1
MSN-M16-177-S32C ● 32 177 257 29 – 2.32 1
MSN-M16-177T-S32C ● 32 177 257 29 0°23 2.78 2
MSN-M16-195-S32C ● 32 195 260 29 – 2.40 1
MSN-M16-197T-S32C ❏ 32 197 277 29 0°23 3.00 2
MSN-M16-225-S32C ● 32 225 290 29 – 2.57 1
MSN-M16-245-S32C ● 32 245 310 29 – 2.74 1
MSN-M16-295-S32C ● 32 295 360 29 – 3.17 1
S
to
ck
W